Asher Sna sLKKAuto} ___ —

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.coms

Sent: Friday, 13 December 2019 1:40 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Cc MT_Claim SG

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] Direct Settlement - Accident Involving $JJ25228 (Ol ; LPC -
TBA) AND GX7940G (TP : LKK REF - CCe/LPC19014138/Uea3) on 10/04/2019 [External
Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Asher,
Kindly proceed as proposed

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all t#e% lonpac.com.sq

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) [mailto:AsherSng@Ilkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 5 December 2019 5:56 pm

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving S1J25228 (01 : LPC - TBA) AND GX7940G (TP -
LKK REF - CC6/LPC19014138/Uea3) on 10/04,/2019

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 14/08/2019 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct Settlement with our
Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

The accident occurred when our insured rear ended third party vehicle.
Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.

Summary to offer to repairer FASTECH AUTO PTELTD is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair [w/GST) $ 16,159.68 $6,420.00




2. Loss of Use (bdays x $100) 5 600.00 $ 480.00 (6days x 580)
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee 52.00 52.00
Total | § 6,902.00

**5 days recommendation for repair.
Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The above is for your approval please.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone; 6841-6051 | emall: ashersng@ kkauto com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Uhbi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 14 August 2019 4:30 PM

To: 'MT_Claim_SG'

Ce: 'ONG LI LI' ; GERALD POH WEE BIN ; Asher S5ng (LKKAuto) ; CS A Team ; Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving 1125228 (Ol : LPC - TBA) AND GX7940G (TP : LKK REF -
CCh/LPC19014138/Uea3) on 10/04/2019

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE”
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle GX 7940G at M/s Fastech Auto Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit on a WP basis
and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP GIA report

Please be informed that the estimated cost of repair is not ready yet.

2



We will revert to you on preliminary advice in due course,

Meanwhile, kindly assist to verify validity of our insured's policy and let us have a copy of
insured’s accident report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge Is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.
To check ovailability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: Meikwan@|kkauto com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67465405/ 67465376 Fax No: 67458520
Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date : 03.09.2019
Lonpac Insurance BHD
300 Beach Road

#17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir'Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GX 790G / SJJ 25228 ON 10.04.2019

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: GX 740G |, which was involved
in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: 5JJ 25228 I'he vehicle owner has requested and
authorized us to assist him in presenting his/er claim against the party responsible for the daomage 1o the vehicle.

As the nccident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for
vour consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

1} Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST) $ 6.420.00

2) Loss of Use (5 days + | sunday) $ 600.00

3) GIA Search Fee 5 2.00
S 7.022.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

) Final Repair Invoice bi GIA Search Result

¢} Letter of Authorisation, ete, .. d) GIA Report

e) Police Report ) IYC & Driving Licence

¢) Insurance Certificate h) Vehicle Registration Log Card

Kindly look e the matter and let us hear from vou on the sentlement of our customer’s claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a candition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice fo
any personal injury claim {if any) of the owner/claimani.

Thank you,
Yours faithfully,
=
Jason Tang (jasonia fastechputo.com.sg)
FFor Fastech Auto Pre Lid



DATE - %.08. 2019

TO Zh“fn‘- Lnsurance Bhd

RE . ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. g X 18%a & [ 533 25318

ALONG _pie  fowards  fuas

ON_ 10.Qu.~m4
I/'We, Ch P L.

of (NRIC No/ROC No.) _ 20%2 4yeqH

of +ah %P.n road east “i‘.ﬂ -D3 toh ?nn centra 4~ bo% b
owner of vehicleno.  §X 1940k in consideration of M/s FASTECH AUTO

PTE LTD repairing my/our vehicle fx Tasaft at my/our instruction and hereby
authorise M/s FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD to demand claim settlement whatever
amount settled/payable by the Insurance Company and/or third party or to commence legal

proceedings, if necessary, under my name, 1or the cost of repairs, car rental and/or loss of use,
ete. and o their sppeinting solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and
all claimed and/or settled shall belong to them absolutely.

I/We further agree and undenake to indemnify them against the above-mentioned claim cost .,

which may arisen therewith.

Signature of Crwner

Name of Owner




) *®® This Nischerpe Voucher apelies oaly 1o the elitmant's el

& for hin propenty damage and will not alfect his pessonal
injeries claim andfor smmwored losses clam i o later dute
Further, the settlement terms hersin should pet be used 21 12
Evidevot ko prezudics w0 the clamant’s pernal imemes claim
andior other uniured losser claim weising of the
whpoe! malter w this achon

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIMNO
DATE : 1371272019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/'We, KWANG CHUN PTE LTD confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner 8]J 2522B the sum of Singapore Dollars SIX
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND TWO ONLY. ($6,902.00) in full and final
catisfaction. liquidation and discharge of property claim competent to me/us upon the
said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of property claim sustained by
me/us whether now or hercafier to become manifest, arising either directly or
indirectly from an accident to my vehicle, GX 7940G oo 10 APR 2019 along/at PIE
TWDS TUAS.

| /We hereby agree 10 indemnify and keep indemnify (LOH KAILING /LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any
person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/We further suthorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly 1o
M/s FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD.

I/'We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis und without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured's recovery action.

a® i\tt\ o

of vehicle owner/Date

Name of velicle owpetDate



TAX INVOICE

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158  Fax No: 67458520
Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Tax Invoice - 21305
Lonpac Insurance BHD

30 Beach Road Date 03.09.2019
#17-04/07 The Concourse Vehicle No  GX 7940G
Singapore 199555 Muike/Model TOYOTA HIACE
Chassis'Eng#
Adtn : Motor Claim Department Accident Duie  10.04.2019
Claim No :
Reference 0819 -21305
Palicy No
Amount
To proceed on lump sum repair S8 6000.00
E. & O E. Total : 5% 6000.00
GST @ 7% : S8 420.00
Amouwnt Due - S§ 6420.00

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD
All Invoices are subjected to GST



08082019 Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE rione 656224 0010 Fax. +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
i i : MAD0D 7T
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ©S7 Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-19-0568184
Dale of Request: 130472019 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Kim Chwes Aulo Pta Lid
1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48
AutoBay(@Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883
Dear SirfMadam,
Enquiry Date 130472019
uiry By Tang Kok Wee, Allan
Vehicle No 5JJ25228
Accidenl Dale 13/04/2019
Enquiry Result
TP Vehicle No, Insurar Perod of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
80425228 Lonpac Insurance Bhd 03/09/2018-04/08/2019 +65 62507388
Thank You.

The images provided 1o you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the cenire by the members of the General Insurance Association of
Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of
of In connection with the reports or their images.

.-!. is a compuler generated document and requires no signature.

hitps:/isingapore. metimen comiciaimalindex.cim Musebox=MTRsas8fussaction=dsp_geninvip&reflid=2115660ACFID=572780364CFTOKEN=2ec . 112



NB/082018 Involce

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

B Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
mﬁ Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday S9am to Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-19-058194
Date of Request: 13/04/2019 Your Rel No Online Purchase
Kim Chwee Auto Pie Ltd
1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48
AutoBay@Kaki Bukit
Singapora 417883
Dear Sir'Madam,
Enquiry Date 13/04/2019
iry By Tang Kok Wee. Allan
Vehicle No. S5JJ25228
Accident Date 13/04/2019
DESCRIFTION AMOUNT (53)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due [GST Inclusive) 200

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official usa:
Date:
[¥] GIRD [ ] Cash [ | Cheque

hips.iisingapore. merimen.comiclaima/index cimMusebox=MTRsas&useaction=dsp_geninvip&refid=21156608CFID=572TB036ACFTOKEN=2ec... 202



